300m/50m /25 m

21. Oktober 2023

Vereinigte Schutzengesellschaft
Chur und Umgebung



VSC 300m, Kat.A Churer Meisterschaft

Chur und Umgebung 2023
Rang Name Verein Jg. Punkte Ausz. 1.Passe 2.Passe 3.Passe 4.Passe
1.  Felix Christian Haldenstein 1964 236 10.00 59 57 60 60 KK 50.-
2. Vogel Anton Haldenstein 1942 235 10.00 58 57 60 60 KK40.-
3. Monsch Meinrad Haldenstein 1961 232 10.00 58 57 57 60 KK 30.-
4. Riedi Albert Haldenstein 1961 229 10.00 56 56 57 60
5. Lutscher Leonhard Haldenstein 1965 229 10.00 57 54 58 60
6. Cadisch Joos Haldenstein 1980 228 10.00 57 57 54 60
7.  Felix Florian Haldenstein 1949 227 10.00 58 55 56 58
8. Calortscher Balz Stadtschutzen 1942 224 10.00 56 52 56 60
9. Doldur Yusuf Haldenstein 1965 222 10.00 56 55 54 57
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Schnider Kurt Stadtschiitzen 1960 221 10.00 55 56 50 60



VSC

Chur und Umgebung

Rang Name
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Mani Armin
Datwyler Peter
Brunold Bini
Fleisch Felix
Rudolf Jan
Kuhn Daniel
Herzog Kurt
Rudolf Flavio

Peretti Hansruedi

Wyssen Arnold

. Caspescha Nadia

Caspescha Ernst

Stadler Josef
Brunold Albin
Schmidt Andri
Gansner Peter

Hunger Reto

Michels Susanna

Felix Hermann

. Cueni Adrian
. Sokolowski Andrzej

. Prim Ginter

Verein

Haldenstein
Grutli
Maladers
Stadtschutzen
Gruitli

Grutli
Haldenstein
Grutli
Maladers
Stadtschutzen
Maladers
Maladers
Grutli
Maladers
Grutli

Grutli
Stadtschutzen
Stadtschutzen
Haldenstein
Grutli
Stadtschutzen

Stadtschutzen

300m, Kat.D

Jg. Punkte Ausz.

1949
1956
1965
1960
1988
1987
1939
1989
1949
1954
1974
1970
1948
1942
1984
1941
1962
1970
1966
1976
1979
1962

233
226
226
222
222
222
221
221
221
221
220
216
214
213
213
213
212
203
203
194
181
157

10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00

5.00

5.00

1. Passe

57
55
55
53
57
53
55
54
51
53
54
55
53
52
52
53
55
54
49
51
46
36

2. Passe

58
58
59
56
54
55
56
56
56
54
55
52
50
56
55
50
47
42
51
50
41
38

Churer Meisterschaft

3. Passe

58
56
55
54
52
54
55
53
55
55
55
55
55
53
51
52
50
52
47
48
37
29

4. Passe

60
57
57
59
59
60
55
58
59
59
56
54
56
52
55
58
60
55
56
45
57
54

2023

KK 50.-
KK 40.-
KK 30.-



VSC 300m, Kat. Junioren Churer Meistschaft

Chur und Umgebung 2023
Rang Name Verein Jg. Punkte Ausz. 1.Passe 2.Passe 3.Passe 4.Passe

1 Olivieri Marco Gratli 2008 206 5.00 50 54 49 53 KK 30.-

2 Depeder Gian Luca Grutli 2007 189 48 46 38 57 KK 20.-

3. Tenchio Matteo Gratli 2008 186 46 43 47 50 KK 10.-

4. Perfler Lea Gratli 2008 159 33 39 38 49



VSC

Chur und Umgebung

Rang Name

1.
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Lehmann Sofie
Solér Urs
Lehmann Stephan
Battaglia Leo
Knupfer Conradin
Giger Werner

Frei Simon
Wyssen Arnold

Prim Glnter

Verein
Stadtschutzen
Stadtschutzen
Stadtschutzen
uov

uov

uov

uov
Stadtschutzen

Stadtschiitzen

Pistole 50m

Jg
1994
1960
1962
1951
1973
1953
1948
1954
1962

. Punkte
280
280
273
270
269
248
244
220
86

Ausz.
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00

5.00

1. Passe
95
92
88
89
91
89
79
78
43

2. Passe
92
93
90
92
87
78
77
74
32

Churer Meisterschaft

3. Passe
93
95
95
89
91
81
88
68
11

KK 50.-
KK 40.-
KK 30.-

2023



VSC

Chur und Umgebung

Rang Name

1.
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Solér Urs

Knupfer Conradin
Battaliga Leo
Lehmann Sofie
Lehmann Stefan
Frei Simon
Marugg Anna
Hardegger Roman
Wyssen Arnold

Primm Giinter

Verein
Stadtschutzen
uov

uov
Stadtschutzen
Stadtschutzen
uov

Grutli

Grutli
Stadtschutzen

Stadtschitzen

Pistole 25m

Jg.
1960
1973
1951
1994
1962
1948
1953
1992
1954
1962

Punkte
283
278
273
271
269
258
256
247
202
113

Ausz.
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00

5.00
5.00

1. Passe
90
95
90
87
92
80
90
75
68
55

Churer Meisterschaft

2. Passe
94
87
90
89
81
81
75
89
68
34

3. Passe
99
96
93
95
96
97
91
83
66
24

2023

KK 50.-
KK 40.-
KK 30.-



VSC

Chur und Umgebung

Rang Name

1.

2.
3.
4

Knupfer Tobia
Oliveri Marco
Bollmann Arthur
Jost Gabiriel

Verein
uov

Gratli
Gratli
Gratli

Pistole 25m, Junioren

Jg.
2008
2008
2009

2007

Punkte
268
266
250
248

Ausz.
10.00
10.00

1. Passe
88
83
81
76

Churer Meisterschaft

2. Passe
87
89
82
83

3. Passe
93
94
87
89

2023

KK 30.-
KK 20.-
KK 10.-



